

## **MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, GWALIOR**

(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal, M.P.)

Gola ka Mandir, Gwalior (M.P.)- 474 005, INDIA

Ph.: +91-751-2409300, e-mail: director@mitsgwalior.in, website: www.mitsgwalior.in

Ref. No.1.244

Date 15/7/22

## Fee Structure of Master in Computer Application (Admission Year 2022-23)

Particulars	I Year		II Year	
	Ist Installment (2022) (Rs.)	IInd Installment (2023) (Rs.)	Ist Installment (2023) (Rs.)	IInd Installment (2024) (Rs.)
Registration Fee	1500	-	-	-
Development Fee	15000	_	-	=
Caution Money	5000	-	-	
Enrollment Fee	150	-	-	-
Alumni Registration Fee	- 500	-	-	-
Tuition Fee*	32500	. 32500	32500	32500
Automation/IT Infrastructure Fee	4000	_	4000	-
Library & e-Resources Fee	3000		3000	/=S
Professional Developments Activity Fee	5000	-	5000	-
Maintenance Fee	. 5000	-	5000	
Learning Resources Fee	3500		3500	
Semester Fee	2000	-	2000	-
Innovation/Strartup/Placement activities	. 2500	-	2500	4
IMS Charges	750	-	750	
Insurance	20	-	20	.=
Examination Fee#	1300	1300	1300	1300
laboratory/Workshops/Project Consumbles	1950	-	1950	-
Student Welfare Fund	750	-	750	.=
Internship Material Cost	1000		1000	-
Identity Card	100	-		-
Provisional & Migration	-	-	-	300
Transfer Certificate		-	_	100
Total (Rs.)	85,520.00	33,800.00	63,270.00	34,200.00

Note:- 1. Enrollment fee of Rs. 500.00 will be extra for the student passout from CBSE board or out side MP.

- 2. #Examination fee may be increased by the university & same will be paid by the student.
- 3.\*Tuition fee is dynamic and likely to be increased in the next year onwards as per the decision of competent authority.
- 4. For Internship & Finishing School separate fee is to be paid by the student if opted at institute Level /Organized by Institute.
- 5. Last Date of fee submission:

I Installment: At the time of Admission/Registration

- II Installment: Within 30 days from commencement of classes.
- 6. Late fee: 100/- Rs. per day up to a maximum of Rs. 2000/-
- 7. Examination fee for Ex./backlog paper/late fee: As notified by Controller Exams.
- 8. Portal charges Rs 450/- inclusive of all Taxes (or as revised by CRISP, Bhopal)
- 9. In view of implementation of National Education Policy, the applicable exam/registration fee of mandatory Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs), offer at National/International platforms will be paid by the students during the UG/PG degree programme as per flexible curriculum.
- 10. The required academic/other fee (if any) due to execution of NEP-2020, will be charged as per Institute/Government norms.
- 11. The Schlarship/scholarship amount is subject to discretion of state Govt./sanctionig authority. The institute only forwards the applications to Nodal Officer of scholarship scheme. The Scholarship provided by Government are directly received in the bank account of students.

12. Above fee structure will be applicable for all category students (ST/SC/OBC/UR/other).

(Dr. R.K.Pandit)

Copy to:-

1. All Heads of the Department

2. Registrar

3. Finance & Accounts Section for necessary action

4. Students Section

5. Web Manager for uploading on website

6. Dean (Academics)

7. HR Section

8. Director Office

9. Notice Boards

10. I/c IMS



## **MADHAV INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCE, GWALIOR**

(A Govt. Aided UGC Autonomous & NAAC Accredited Institute Affiliated to RGPV, Bhopal, M.P.)

## Gola ka Mandir, Gwalior (M.P.)- 474 005, INDIA

Ph.: +91-751-2409300, e-mail: director@mitsgwalior.in, website: www.mitsgwalior.in

Ref. No.1.245

Date 15/07/22

Fee Structure of Master in Computer Application -TFW
(Admission Year 2022-23)

Particulars Particulars	Ist Year 2022-23 (Rs.)	Hnd Year 2023-24 (Rs.)	
Registration Fee	1500	7 🖼	
Development Fee	15000	=	
Caution Money	5000	. •	
Enrollment Fee	150		
Alumni Registration Fee	500	-	
Tuition Fee	0	. 0	
Automation/IT Infrastructure Fee	4000	4000	
Library & e-Resources Fee	3000	3000	
Professional Developments Activity Fee	5000	5000	
Maintenance Fee	5000	5000	
Learning Resources Fee	3500	3500	
Semester Fee	2000	2000	
Innovation/Strartup/Placement activities	. 2500	2500	
IMS Charges	750	750	
Insurance	20	20	
Examination Fee#	2600	2600	
laboratory/Workshops/Project Consumbles	. 1950	1950	
Student Welfare Fund	. 750	750	
Internship Material Cost	1000	1000	
Identity Card	100	~	
Provisional & Migration	-	300	
Transfer Certificate	-	100	
Total (Rs.)	54,320	32,470	

Note:- 1. Enrollment fee of Rs. 500.00 will be extra for the student passout from CBSE board or out side MP.

- 2. #Examination fee may be increased by the university & same will be paid by the student.
- 3.\*Tuition fee is dynamic and likely to be increased in the next year onwards as per the decision of competent authority.
- 4. For Internship & Finishing School separate fee is to be paid by the student if opted at institute Level /Organized by Institute.
- 5. Last Date of fee submission:
  - I Installment: At the time of Admission/Registration
- Il Installment: Within 30 days from commencement of classes.
- 6. Late fee: 100/- Rs. per day up to a maximum of Rs. 2000/-
- 7. Examination fee for Ex./backlog paper/late fee: As notified by Controller Exams.
- 8. Portal charges Rs 450/- inclusive of all Taxes (or as revised by CRISP, Bhopal)
- 9. In view of implementation of National Education Policy, the applicable exam/registration fee of mandatory Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs), offer at National/International platforms will be paid by the students during the UG/PG degree programme as per flexible curriculum.
- 10. The required academic/other fee (if any) due to execution of NEP-2020, will be charged as per Institute/Government norms.
- 11. The Schlarship/scholarship amount is subject to discretion of state Govt./sanctionig authority. The institute only forwards the applications to Nodal Officer of scholarship scheme. The Scholarship provided by Government are

12. Above fee structure will be applicable for all category students (ST/SC/OBC/UR/other).

(Dr. R.K.Pandit)

Director 🚄

Copy to:-

- 1. All Heads of the Department
- 2. Registrar
- 3. Finance & Accounts Section for necessary action
- 4. Students Section
- 5. Web Manager for uploading on website

- 6. Dean (Academics)
- 7. HR Section
- 8. Director Office
- 9. Notice Boards
- 10. I/c IMS